OP \$65.00 4595314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Win (Gibraltar) Limited		10/12/2017	Limited Company: GIBRALTAR

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electraworks Limited	
Street Address:	Suite 6, Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue	
City:	Europort	
State/Country:	GIBRALTAR	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GIBRALTAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4595314	SPORTSTER - BET AND WIN
Serial Number:	85622756	WIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123325300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13367.0015US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=WIN Assignment#page1.tif source=WIN Assignment#page2.tif source=WIN Assignment#page3.tif source=WIN Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0791

900425799

	12	th		
77 A 77			100	 557 4 TY
3.384 E	C. 3.7	"DO"	1.703	3337

WIN (GIBRALTAR) LIMITED

and

ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED

TRADE MARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0792

TRADE MARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is effective on 12 day of October 2017

BETWEEN

- WIN (GIBRALTAR) LIMITED, a company registered in Gibraltar with registration number 107159 whose registered office is at Suite 6, Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue, Gibraltar (the "Assignor"); and
- ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED, a company registered in Gibraltar, (company number 94014)
 whose registered office is at Suite 6, Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue, Gibraltar (the
 "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks in the United States which is the subject of the applications and/or registrations listed in the attached schedule (the "Trade Marks").
- (B) The Assignor wishes to assign and the Assignee wishes to take the assignment of the Trade Marks subject to the terms of this Agreement.

BY THIS DEED IT IS AGREED THAT

- In consideration of £1 (one pound sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assigner (the
 receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the
 Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, as well as all goodwill
 related and attached to the Trade Marks.
- 2. The Assignor assigns all rights of action arising or accrued relating to the Trade Marks including, without limitation, the right to take proceedings for infringement of the Trade Marks or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the rights of the Assignor in the Trade Marks and to seek and recover damages and all other remedies for all past infringement.
- The Assignee shall bear the cost of recording this assignment at the appropriate registries and shall, from the effective date of this Deed, hereafter bear the cost of further prosecution and registration of the application for the Trade Marks.
- 4. The Trade Marks are assigned "as is". The Assignor gives no warranties with regard to the Trade Marks, whether in respect of their validity, non-infringement of third party rights or otherwise.
- This Deed shall be governed by the law of England and subject to the non-exclusive iurisdiction of the High Court of England and Wales.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed and delivered this Deed the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AS A DEED

By WIN (GIBRALTAR) LIMITED acting by two of its Directors/a Director

and a Secretary

Director

Director/Secretary-

SIGNED AS A DEED

By ELECTRAWORKS LIMITED acting by two of its Directors/a Director and a Secretary

Director

Director/Secretary-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0794

SUMEDULE OF IMADE MARKS

United States of America

Trade Marks	Application No.	Classes	Registration No.	
SPORTSTER - BET AND WIN	85/913646	9,38,41,42	4595314	
Win logo	85/622756	9, 38, 41	Pending/Advertised	

RECORDED: 10/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0795